CITY OF SHORELINE PUBLIC WORKS

BID TABULATION for: Ridgecrest Elementary Safe Routes to School Project

Bid Number: 10285 Project Engineer: L. Reiter

Bid Opening Date: May 24, 2022, 2:00pm

APPARENT LOW BID

		Engineer's Estimate					e	Kamins Construction		A-1 Landscaping and Construction	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Ι ,	Jnit Price		Total				
	•							Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$32,825.00	\$32,825.00	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	0.02	AC	\$	25,000.00	\$	500.00	\$267,760.00	\$5,355.20	\$68,000.00	\$1,360.00
3	Removing Paint Line	40	LF	\$	10.00	\$	400.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
4	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	140	SF	\$	15.00	\$	2,100.00	\$5.20	\$728.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
5	Removing Plastic Line	15	LF	\$	15.00	\$	225.00	\$1.30	\$19.50	\$25.00	\$375.00
6	Sawcutting	425	LF	\$	20.00	\$	8,500.00	\$5.20	\$2,210.00	\$7.00	\$2,975.00
7	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$2,667.60	\$2,667.60	\$26,470.00	\$26,470.00
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	240	CY	\$	50.00	\$	12,000.00	\$121.55	\$29,172.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00
9	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
10	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	270	LF	\$	50.00	\$	13,500.00	\$98.63	\$26,630.10	\$78.00	\$21,060.00
11	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	150	LF	\$	90.00	\$	13,500.00	\$68.81	\$10,321.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
12	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	100	SQY	\$	150.00	\$	15,000.00	\$158.03	\$15,803.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
13	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular B	2	EACH	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$4,908.80	\$9,817.60	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
14	Cement Conc. Bicycle Ramp	35	SQY	\$	450.00	\$	15,750.00	\$161.65	\$5,657.75	\$350.00	\$12,250.00
15	Cement Conc. Driveway Approach	110	SQY	\$	155.00	\$	17,050.00	\$153.68	\$16,904.80	\$98.00	\$10,780.00
16	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	65	TN	\$	55.00	\$	3,575.00	\$81.66	\$5,307.90	\$70.00	\$4,550.00
17	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	45	TN	\$	60.00	\$	2,700.00	\$79.94	\$3,597.30	\$70.00	\$3,150.00
18	HMA Cl. 3/8 in. PG 58H-22	58	TN	\$	110.00	\$	6,380.00	\$305.72	\$17,731.76	\$385.00	\$22,330.00
19	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EACH	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$2,992.60	\$2,992.60	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
20	Adjust Catch Basin	1	EACH	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
21	Connection to Existing Storm Sewer	1	EACH	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
22	Curb Medallion	1	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
23	Install Locking Solid Lid	1	EACH	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
24	Utility Casting Rectangular Vaned Grate	1	EACH	Ś	1,500.00	Ś	1,500.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
25	Topsoil Type A	115	SQY	\$	35.00	\$	4,025.00	\$19.50	\$2,242.50	\$60.00	\$6,900.00
26	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	115	SQY	\$	10.00	\$	1,150.00	\$13.00	\$1,495.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00
27	Painted Traffic Arrow	2	EACH	\$	300.00	Ś	600.00	\$52.00	\$104.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
28	Paint Line	2400	LF	\$	10.00	\$	24,000.00	\$0.91	\$2,184.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00
29	Plastic Stop Line (16")	30	LF	\$	30.00	\$	900.00	\$8.97	\$269.10	\$25.00	\$750.00
30	Plastic Crosswalk Line	150	SF	\$	20.00	\$	3,000.00	\$8.97	\$1,345.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
31	Flexible Guide Post	5	EACH	\$	250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$149.50	\$747.50	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
32	RRFB Installation	1	LS	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$76,232.00	\$76,232.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
33	School Speed Zone Flasher	1	LS	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$53,513.20	\$53,513.20	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
34	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$	6,000.00	\$	6.000.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$18,780.00	\$18,780.00
35	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$37,960.00	\$37,960.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
36	Inlet Protection	5	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	500.00	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
37	SPCC Plan	1	LACIT	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00
38	SWPPP	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
39	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	FA	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
40	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	۶	15,000.00	,	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	00.000,616	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.UL
	Total Construction Cost						200 705 00				

Total Construction Cost \$ 300,705.00 \$396,934.41 \$497,395.00

NOTE: Items in red indicate corrected numbers where errors were identified in submitted bid schedules.